

Bricker Graydon LLP 100 South Third Street Columbus, OH 43215 614.227.2300 office www.brickergraydon.com Sommer L. Sheely

Partner Direct: 614.657.4582

Email: ssheely@brickergraydon.com

April 12, 2024

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Application of Pike County Solar Project, LLC For a Certificate of Construction for an up to 100 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Generating

Facility in Pike County, Kentucky

Case No. 2024-00105

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

This letter serves as a Notice of Correction to the Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures form that was submitted via email today. As set forth in the attached updated Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures, please make the following changes:

- Update the name of the applicant to "Pike County Solar Project, LLC"; and
- Update the name of the law firm representing the applicant to "Bricker Graydon LLP" and
- Include Kara H. Herrnstein, <u>kherrnstein@brickergraydon.com</u> as co-counsel for the applicant, in addition to Dylan F. Borchers and Sommer L. Sheely.

Thank you, and please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Sommer L. Sheely

Sommer L. Sheely

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

		ance with 807 KAR 5:0 file an application for			nty Solar Pro Certificate	oject, LLC	give		ce of its
		nan May 31, 2024				filing proc	edures set forth in tha	t regu	lation.
		Pike County Solar Pro	ioet II.C	furthor	states that	4 ·			
		Pike County Solai Pro	jeci, LLC	_ lurtilei	States tria	l.			
1.	. It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the inter application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;							Yes	No
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;							X	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;								x
4.	It c	t or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;						X	
5.	ser	• .	to receive electronic by any party or the						
		Name		Electronic Mail Address					
		Sommer L. Sheely			ssheely@brickergraydon.com				
	Dylan F. Borchers			dborchers@brickergraydon.com		graydon.com			
		Kara H. Herrnstein			kherrnstein@brickergraydon.com				
6.	for	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.							
		Signed /s/ Sommer L. Sheely							
				<u> </u>	Name:		L. Sheely		
					Title:	Partner,	Bricker Graydon LLP		
					Address:	100 Sou	th Third Street		
						C - 1 1-	OII 40015		
						e Number:	ous OH 43215		